
MHDS of East Central Region  

CEO 

Mechelle Dhondt  Mechelle.dhondt@linncounty.org  

Phone: 319-892-5671 

FAX:  319-892-5679 

 

Governing Board Members 

Ben Rogers   Linn County   ben.rogers@linncounty.org 

Daryl Klein   Dubuque County  daryl.klein@dubuquecounty.us 

Dewey Hildebrandt  Bremer County  dewpsart@windstream.net 

Gary Gissel   Buchanan County  ggissel@co.buchanan.ia.us 

John Gahring   Iowa County   jgahring@co.iowa.ia.us 

Shirley Helmrichs  Delaware County  supervisors@co.delaware.ia.us 

Wayne Manternach  Jones County   supv1@co.jones.ia.us 

Gary Bierschenk  Benton County  GBierschenk@co.benton.ia.us 

Lisa Green-Douglass  Johnson County  lgreendouglass@co.johnson.ia.us 
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